

Sr. No. 01

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 5663/2024 in
AA No. 5/2011

Krishan Singh

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. K.S.Puri, Advocate

Vs

Ashwani Kumar

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER

11.10.2024

Issue notice to the non-applicant, returnable within four weeks.
Requisite steps for service be taken within one week. Notice to the learned
counsel for the non-applicant, as well.

Dasti service is also permitted.

List on 13.11.2024.



**(Tashi Rabstan)
Chief Justice**

Jammu

11.10.2024

Pawan Angotra