

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No.5663/2024 in
AA No.5/2011

Krishan Singh

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Karan Deep Singh Puri, Advocate.

V/s

Ashwani Kumar

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ravi Dogra, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER

14.11.2024

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is directed to provide a copy this application to Mr. Ravi Dogra, learned counsel for the respondent during the course of this week. Response, if any, to this application be filed by or before the next date of hearing with a copy in advance to other side.

List on 06.12.2024.

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Chief Justice**

Jammu:
14.11.2024
Surinder