

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**
(Through Virtual Mode)

CM No.5663/2024 in
AA No.5/2011

Krishan Singh Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. K.S Puri, Advocate.

Vs

Ashwani Kumar

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER

06.12.2024

Neither response has been filed nor has anyone caused appearance on behalf of the respondent.

In the interest of justice, four weeks' time as last and final opportunity is granted to the respondent to file response, failing which this application shall be considered on the next date of hearing in absence of response.

List on 02.01.2025.

Jammu
06.12.2024
Surinder

(Tashi Rabstan)
Chief Justice