

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

*(Through VC)*

**CM(5663/2024) IN AA 5/2011**

**KRISHAN SINGH**

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. K.S. Puri, Advocate

Vs.

**ASHWANI KUMAR**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravi Dogra, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**ORDER**

**01-08-2025**

Learned counsel for the parties pray for a short accommodation to prepare and argue the matter.

List on 25.09.2025.

**(ARUN PALLI)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**

**01-08-2025**

Junaid