

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case No: CM No. 5663/2024 in
AA No. 05/2011

Krishan Singh

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None

v/s

Ashwani Kumar

.... Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER
05.12.2025

Called twice.

None for the parties.

In the interest of justice, adjourned to 26.12.2025.

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu:
05.12.2025
Suraj